
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
3 
6 
2 
1 
7 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
5 

DNF 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

GTL 

T3 

T4 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

STL 

BSpec 

BSpec 

SPU 

STL 

EP 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STL 

No. 

57 

82 

109 

81 

18 

5 

88 

66 

32 

58 

49 

7 

11 

41 

60 

9 

09 

1 

28 

16 

40 

43 

0 

10 

96 

Name 

Chris Hart 

Eddie Nakato 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Simon Asselin 

Oscar Jackson 

Rick Delamare 

Kevin Lachance 

Tom van Veen 

Michael Lewis 

Mat Hennessy 

Roldan de Guzman 

Ross Murray 

Scott Twomey 

Austin Bradshaw 

Thad Berger 

Ed Iverson 

Kyle Keenan 

Cherie Storms 

Kenneth Driver 

Kayla Etherington 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Norm Benson 

Scotty B White 

Colin Koehler 

Kristina Etherington 

Make Model 

BMW 330i 

BMW E46 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330i 

Mazda RX8 

Toyota FR-S 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic CX Hatch 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

BMW 330i 

Scion FRS 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

BMW E46 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Scion FRS 

Mazda RX8 

Member_ID 

650748 

388279 

434079 

607605 

371499 

639599 

525504 

540466 

113617 

648123 

549782 

233665 

467946 

487866 

674181 

316524 

378070 

479293 

118988 

355962 

350208 

510588 

215974_1 

547590 

324821_1 

Region 

27 

96 

27 

27 

19 

96 

19 

27 

57 

27 

27 

19 

27 

96 

27 

96 

27 

27 

19 

33 

19 

27 

27 

19 

Hometown 

Yakima WA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Renton WA 

Sammamish WA 

Chino CA 

Snohomish WA 

Blackfalds AB 

Bellingham WA 

Poway CA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Marina del Rey CA 

Tacoma WA 

Dundee Or 

Redmond WA 

Redmond WA 

Vancouver WA 

Langley BC 

Monroe WA 

Henderson NV 

Mountain View CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Auburn WA 

Spanaway WA 

Henderson NV 

Best Tm 

1:33.916 

1:36.280 

1:37.909 

1:38.755 

1:36.567 

1:40.058 

1:38.352 

1:39.126 

1:40.432 

1:38.883 

1:41.498 

1:37.702 

1:41.543 

1:41.462 

1:40.162 

1:46.552 

1:48.876 

1:51.339 

1:51.566 

1:53.018 

1:42.904 

2:13.343 

2:09.807 

1:39.806 

Laps 
19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

15 

15 

11 

19 

Sponsor 

fabtek 

Cobalt Racing Brakes | AR Motorsports 

Racer on Rails | Redline Oil 

SVL LLC | Jackson Racing | Mazda 

Osprey West-Troglotech | Hydro Physics Pipe Inspections 

Bula Enterprises Ltd. 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier/HPD/MFactory 

OspreyWest-Troglotech | Hoosier | TRD | G-LOC Brakes | Team Hayai 

Hoosier 

| Poulsbo RV | Pat's Autosport | Loyning's Engine Service | RaceGearBox.com 

Hagerty | Valvoline | Cobalt Brakes | Mazda | AR Motorsports | Goodyear 

Iverson Holdings LLC | Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Team KBR  | Mazda | Cobalt Racing Brakes | Molecule 

WCS Motorsports / 2nd Gen Racing 

Tiki Heads International 

EZ Racing 

Pacific Access Elevator | Haag Performance 

Knight Transport LLC | Hawk Brakes | Goodyear | Extreme CMT 

Osprey West-Troglotech | Hawk Performance | Summit Racing | TRD | Hoosier 

EZ Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #10 T4 Penalized 3 positions in class for pass under the yellow GCR 6.1.1.B.C 

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:45:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.627 

Avg. Speed 

74.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.916 

Best Speed 

86.247 

Best Lap by 

57 - Chris Hart 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 2 

Distance Race G2 

Race started at 9:59:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 09:55 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

ITE 

ITE 

T2 

No. 

8 

65 

2 

Name 

Bob Rygg 

Peter Juvet 

Marvin Epps 

Make Model 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 

Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

182407 

352161 

511477 

Region 

27 

27 

19 

Hometown 

Bothell WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Huntington Beach CA 

Best Tm Laps Sponsor 

BP Racing 

Digs Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #10 T4 Penalized 3 positions in class for pass under the yellow GCR 6.1.1.B.C 

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:45:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.627 

Avg. Speed 

74.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.916 

Best Speed 

86.247 

Best Lap by 

57 - Chris Hart 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 2 

Distance Race G2 

Race started at 9:59:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 
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